
TRACK THE  
BUS LIVE

SEARCH THE APP STORE FOR
SanteeBus

Stay up-to-date!  
Track route schedules, receive alerts 

and plan your trip all in real-time.

Ride along with 
Kershaw Connect!

Serving Kershaw County Residents

Operated by Santee Wateree Regional 
Transportation Authority

Operating Hours  | 7:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.

Saving money on gas takes little effort. 
In fact, you can do it sitting down.

Taking public transit is an easy and effective 
way to save money on gas and clean the air too.

Leave your car at home and hop on board the 
Kershaw Connect, serving Kershaw County 
residents and start saving today!

Become a rider rather than a driver!

Public Transit, it’s the smart thing to do.

Post Office Box 2462
Sumter, SC 29151

Operated by  
Santee Wateree Regional  
Transportation Authority

Serving Kershaw County Residents in 
the Elgin, Lugoff, and Camden Areas.

Available Thursday & Friday 
7:00 a.m. –  4:30 p.m.

FREE ON 
FRIDAYS!

To ensure everyone has a safe and pleasant 
ride, please follow these helpful travel tips. 

• Eating and drinking while riding the vehicle  
 is prohibited. 

• Smoking on the bus is prohibited by law. 

• Headphones are required for portable music  
 and gaming devices. 

• Cell phones should be on vibrate or a low tone  
 and should be used only when necessary. 

• Speak quietly when conversing with other  
 passengers; loud and disruptive conversations  
 and behavior may result in removal f rom  
 the bus. 

• Please be courteous to your fellow passengers 
 and your vehicle operator. 

Santee Wateree RTA wants your travel  
experience to be pleasant. We welcome your 
questions, comments and suggestions about 
our services.

Call 803-934-0396, write us at the address listed 
or visit our website at www.SWRTA.com.



KERSHAW CONNECT | ELGIN - CAMDEN 

Bus 
Stop

Bus
 Leaves Loop 1 Loop 2 Loop 3

1 Food Lion Elgin 7:00 AM 10:15 AM 1:30 PM

2 IGA Elgin 7:02 AM 10:17 AM 1:32 PM

3 MUSC Health Primary Care Elgin 7:04 AM 10:19 AM 1:34 PM

4 Pine Forest at Abby Road &  
Smyrna Road

7:08 AM 10:23 AM 1:38 PM

5 Smyrna Market | Chestnut Street 7:10 AM 10:25 AM 1:40 PM

6 Longview|Wildwood Lane at Day Lane 7:13 AM 10:28 AM 1:43 PM

7 Remington Drive at Wildwood Lane 7:15 AM 10:30 AM 1:45 PM

8 Sandwood Drive at Wildwood Lane 7:20 AM 10:35 AM 1:50 PM

9 Pine Mark Lane 7:25 AM 10:40 AM 1:55 PM

10 MUSC Women's Health Medical Pavilion 
| US 1

7:30 AM 10:45 AM 2:00 PM

11 Sandhill Medical Foundation Lugoff 7:32 AM 10:47 AM 2:02 PM

12 Harbor Freight | Fitness Zone | Lugoff 7:36 AM 10:51 AM 2:06 PM

13 River Oak Center | Big Lots & Marshalls 7:40 AM 10:55 AM 2:10 PM

14 Spring Dale Plaza 7:43 AM 10:58 AM 2:13 PM

15 Super Walmart 7:47 AM 11:02 AM 2:17 PM

16 Voc. Rehab at Battleship Road 7:51 AM 11:06 AM 2:21 PM

17 Walgreens (Rear Lot) 7:55 AM 11:10 AM 2:25 PM

18 Commerce Alley at Rutledge Street 7:56 AM 11:11 AM 2:26 PM

19 Camden City Hall 7:58 AM 11:13 AM 2:28 PM

20 Piggly Wiggly at US 1 Camden 8:00 AM 11:15 AM 2:30 PM

21 Deloach Street & E Lee Street 8:03 AM 11:18 AM 2:33 PM

22 E Lee Street & McRae Road 8:04 AM 11:19 AM 2:34 PM

23 E Lee Street & Field Street 8:05 AM 11:20 AM 2:35 PM

24 Kershaw DSNB 8:07 AM 11:22 AM 2:37 PM

25 MUSC Kershaw Medical Center 8:12 AM 11:27 AM 2:42 PM

26 Frensenius Dialysis at Haile Street 8:14 AM 11:29 AM 2:44 PM

27 United Way | Community Medical Clinic 
and Food for the Soul

8:19 AM 11:34 AM 2:49 PM

KERSHAW CONNECT | CAMDEN - ELGIN

Bus 
Stop

Bus
 Leaves Loop 1 Loop 2 Loop 3

27 United Way | Community Medical Clinic 
and Food for the Soul

8:25 AM 11:40 AM 2:55 PM

19 Camden City Hall 8:28 AM 11:43 AM 2:58 PM

18 Commerce Alley at Rutledge Street 8:31 AM 11:46 AM 3:01 PM

17 Walgreens (Rear Lot) 8:32 AM 11:47 AM 3:02 PM

16 Voc. Rehab at Battleship Road 8:36 AM 11:51 AM 3:06 PM

14 Spring Dale Plaza 8:38 AM 11:53 AM 3:08 PM

15 Super Walmart 8:40 AM 11:55 AM 3:10 PM

13 River Oak Center | Big Lots & Marshalls 8:44 AM 11:59 AM 3:14 PM

12 Harbor Freight | Fitness Zone | Lugoff 8:48 AM 12:03 PM 3:18 PM

11 Sandhill Medical Foundation Lugoff Site 8:52 AM 12:07 PM 3:22 PM

10 MUSC Women's Health Medical  
Pavilion | US 1 8:54 AM 12:09 PM 3:24 PM

9 Pine Mark Lane 8:58 AM 12:13 PM 3:28 PM

8 Sandwood Drive at Wildwood Lane 9:03 AM 12:18 PM 3:33 PM

7 Remington Drive at Wildwood Lane 9:05 AM 12:20 PM 3:35 PM

6 Longview|Wildwood Lane at Day Lane 9:07 AM 12:22 PM 3:37 PM

5 Smyrna Market | Chestnut Street 9:10 AM 12:25 PM 3:40 PM

4 Pine Forest at Abby Road & Smyrna 
Road

9:12 AM 12:27 PM 3:42 PM

2 IGA Elgin 9:16 AM 12:31 PM 3:46 PM

3 MUSC Health Primary Care Elgin 9:17 AM 12:32 PM 3:47 PM

1 Food Lion Elgin 9:20 AM 12:35 PM 3:50 PM

ELGIN – COLUMBIA (SANDHILL)
By Request Only

1 Food Lion Elgin 9:30 AM 12:45 PM 4:00 PM

28 Sandhill Super Stop 9:45 AM 1:00 PM 4:15 PM

1 Food Lion 10:00 AM 1:15 PM 4:30 PM

To schedule your ride, contact Customer Service at 803-934-0396, ext 147

Please be at your desired bus stop 5-7 minutes before the scheduled time.

Fares (one-way)
Kershaw County (Elgin to Camden) $1.00 per trip
Kershaw County (Camden to Elgin) $1.00 per trip

All Vehicles are ADA Accessible

All SWRTA Services are FREE on Fridays!Senior Citizens 65 years or older, persons with disabilities, 
and/or Medicare Card holders ride for ½ fare.
Children 6 and under ride for FREE.


